# PROSPECTUS SUPPLEMENT NO. 2 (To Prospectus Dated November 21, 2015)



#### NEMUS BIOSCIENCE, INC.

#### Up to 14,804,163 Shares of Common Stock

This prospectus supplement no. 2 supplements the prospectus dated November 21, 2015, relating to the resale by the selling shareholders identified in the prospectus of up to 14,804,163 shares of our common stock, \$0.001 par value, including (i) 8,125,000 shares of common stock, which equals 130% of the maximum number of shares of common stock issuable upon the conversion of shares of our Series B convertible preferred stock, par value \$0.001 per share ("Preferred Stock") and 6,250,000 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of the warrants which we sold to investors in a private placement on August 20, 2015, (ii) 187,500 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of warrants issued to our placement agent and (iii) 241,663 shares of common stock which we sold to investors in a private placement on January 7, 2015.

This prospectus supplement incorporates into our prospectus the information contained in our attached current report on Form 8-K, which was filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on February 10, 2016.

You should read this prospectus supplement in conjunction with the prospectus, including any supplements and amendments thereto. This prospectus supplement is qualified by reference to the prospectus except to the extent that the information in the prospectus supplement supersedes the information contained in the prospectus.

This prospectus supplement is not complete without, and may not be delivered or utilized except in connection with, the prospectus, including any supplements and amendments thereto.

You should carefully consider matters discussed under the caption "Risk Factors" beginning on page 4 of the prospectus.

Neither the Securities and Exchange Commission nor any state securities commission has approved or disapproved of these securities or determined if this prospectus is truthful or complete. Any representation to the contrary is a criminal offense.

The date of this prospectus supplement is February 10, 2016.

# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

## FORM 8-K

## CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): February 5, 2016

	Nemus Bioscience, Inc. (Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)	
Nevada	000-55136	45-0692882
(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	(Commission File Number)	(IRS Employer Identification No.)
	650 Town Center Drive, Suite 1770, Costa Mesa, CA 92626 (Address of principal effective offices) (Zip Code)	
	Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (949) 396-0330	
	(Former name or former address, if changed since last report.)	
• •	ing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the reg	istrant under any of the following provisions:
_  Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 un	der the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)	
_  Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under	the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)	
_  Pre-commencement communications pursuant to	Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))	
_  Pre-commencement communications pursuant to	Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))	

#### Item 1.01 Entry into a Material Definitive Agreement.

On February 5, 2016, Nemus Bioscience, Inc., or Nemus, entered into a letter agreement, or Agreement, with Albany Molecular Research Inc., or AMRI, pursuant to which AMRI is to provide services to Nemus for process development and analytical method development and qualification for Nemus' prodrug of tetrahydrocannabinol, or THC, as well as for sample production and a stability study.

Pursuant to the terms of the Agreement, Nemus will pay an estimated \$154,000 to \$183,000 in fees and expenses for the initial evaluation and development of a process for the production of Nemus's pro-drug of THC to ensure reproducibility, quality and safety and an estimated \$142,900 for analytical method development and qualification. After the initial evaluation and development, Nemus has agreed to pay additional fees and expenses for sample production of Nemus's pro-drug of THC and a stability study, as well as possible extensions to or modifications of the aforementioned projects.

Nemus may at any time cancel or delay any project under the Agreement prior to the scheduled start date. Nemus must reimburse AMRI for costs incurred prior to and including the date of cancellation plus any reasonable and foreseeable costs associated with stopping work on any project, including AMRI's loss of revenue incurred as the result of reserving production facilities for Nemus' exclusive use. If any final product or step of manufacture fails or results in a deviation or unexpected result through no fault of AMRI, the parties will mutually agree in writing on a supplemental proposal or work order for additional fees.

Nemus may terminate the Agreement in whole or in part at any time upon 30 days' written notice. Either party may terminate the Agreement in writing in the event of default by the other party that is not cured within 30 days of receipt of notice of default for the following events of default: (i) insolvency of such party, (ii) any assignment for the benefit of creditors of such party, (iii) voluntary or involuntary filing of a petition order or other decree in bankruptcy by or against such party, (iv) commencement of any proceeding for liquidation of, reorganization of, or the composition, extension, arrangement or readjustment of the obligations of such party, (v) failure by such party to comply with any provision of the Agreement in any material respect, and (vi) proof that any representations by such party were false when made.

The foregoing description of the Agreement is not complete and is qualified in its entirety by reference to the full text of the Agreement.

# SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Nemus Bioscience, Inc.

By: /s/ Brian S. Murph

Date: February 10, 2016

By: /s/ Brian S. Murphy
Brian S. Murphy
Chief Executive Officer